I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
234-34 (COR)	Joe S. San Agustin	Relative to commending and congratulating Ben P. Andres on the occasion of his retirement after 28 years of service and further expressing a most sincere; and to further expressing a most sincere Un Dångkolo na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to his exemplary and dedicated service to the Department of Public Health & Social Services to our island and our people.		9/23/17 11:00 a.m						

I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2017 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No.241 -34 (Circ)

Introduced by:

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. W Joe S. San Agustin

(5-2017 SEP 19 AM 10:

-

Relative to commending and congratulating Ben P. Andres on the occasion of his retirement after 28 years of service and further expressing a most sincere; and to further expressing a most sincere *Un Dångkolo na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to his exemplary and dedicated service to the Department of Public Health & Social Services to our island and our people.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I* 2 MINA'TRENTAI KUATTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, on May 25, 1989, Ben P. Andres began his career in government
service at the Department of Public Health & Social Services as an Assistance
Payment Worker I through February 25, 1990; and

6 WHEREAS, Ben's contributions to the efficiency and coordination of the 7 department was recognized in his promotion to Assistance Payment Worker II which 8 he successfully performed through May 24, 1991; and

WHEREAS, Ben continued to excel by helping out the department with his
 hard work and abilities to assist. This led to his promotion to Eligibility Specialist II
 on May 25, 1991 and has served in this position through his retirement on September
 9, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Ben's contributions will be missed and his institutional 1 knowledge of the department's operations along with his nature for positivity and 2 leadership will remain for all the department's employees to learn and grow from; and 3

4

WHEREAS, Ben's retirement will be bitter sweet, as the people of Guam will miss his ability to assist our island's families who are in need of assistance and 5 guidance, a hand up and a means to help their family grow; now therefore, be it 6

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trentai Kuåttro Na 7 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people 8 9 of Guam, commend and congratulate Ben P. Andres on the occasion of his retirement after 28 years of service and further expressing a most sincere; Un Dångkolo Na Si 10 Yu'os Ma'åse' for his service to the Department of Public Health & Social Services to 11 our island and our people; and be it further 12

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules 13 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of 14 the same be thereafter transmitted to Ben P. Andres; and to the Honorable Edward 15 J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan. 16

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE _____ DAY OF _____ 2017.

Benjamin J.F. Cruz Speaker **Régine Biscoe Lee Chairperson, Committee on Rules**

Régine Biscoe Lee Legislative Secretary

I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2017 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No.241 -34 (Circ)

Introduced by:

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. W Joe S. San Agustin

(5-2017 SEP 19 AM 10:

-

Relative to commending and congratulating Ben P. Andres on the occasion of his retirement after 28 years of service and further expressing a most sincere; and to further expressing a most sincere *Un Dångkolo na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to his exemplary and dedicated service to the Department of Public Health & Social Services to our island and our people.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I* 2 MINA'TRENTAI KUATTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, on May 25, 1989, Ben P. Andres began his career in government
service at the Department of Public Health & Social Services as an Assistance
Payment Worker I through February 25, 1990; and

6 WHEREAS, Ben's contributions to the efficiency and coordination of the 7 department was recognized in his promotion to Assistance Payment Worker II which 8 he successfully performed through May 24, 1991; and

WHEREAS, Ben continued to excel by helping out the department with his
 hard work and abilities to assist. This led to his promotion to Eligibility Specialist II
 on May 25, 1991 and has served in this position through his retirement on September
 9, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Ben's contributions will be missed and his institutional 1 knowledge of the department's operations along with his nature for positivity and 2 leadership will remain for all the department's employees to learn and grow from; and 3

4

WHEREAS, Ben's retirement will be bitter sweet, as the people of Guam will miss his ability to assist our island's families who are in need of assistance and 5 guidance, a hand up and a means to help their family grow; now therefore, be it 6

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trentai Kuåttro Na 7 Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people 8 9 of Guam, commend and congratulate Ben P. Andres on the occasion of his retirement after 28 years of service and further expressing a most sincere; Un Dångkolo Na Si 10 Yu'os Ma'åse' for his service to the Department of Public Health & Social Services to 11 our island and our people; and be it further 12

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules 13 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of 14 the same be thereafter transmitted to Ben P. Andres; and to the Honorable Edward 15 J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan. 16

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE _____ DAY OF _____ 2017.

Benjamin J.F. Cruz Speaker **Régine Biscoe Lee Chairperson, Committee on Rules**

Régine Biscoe Lee Legislative Secretary